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appropriated a sum sufficient to pay for the 
copies of said supplement which were purchased 
by the superintendent of public property for this 
legislature under the provisions of resolution No. 
4, senate, and of resolution No. 3, assembly. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 

[No. 157, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 270. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, of the laws of 
• Wisconsin for the year 1878, entitled, "An act to 

authorize the board of supervisors of Milwaukee 
county to borrow a sum of money therein 
stated. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Authorise 	SEcrioN 1. Section 1, of chapter 307, of the board of super- 
visors ofMil-  laws of Wisconsin for the year 1878, is hereby waukee county 
to barrow sum amended by inserting after the word, "state," in 
of money.  the ninth line of said section the words, "or to 

meet the current expenses of the county, or for 
any other purpose which said county board may 
deem necessary," so that the said section, as so 
amended shall read as follows: "Section 1. The 
board of supervisors of Milwaukee county is 
hereby authorized and empowered to borrow and 
appropriate a sum of money not exceeding one 
hundred thousand dollars, in addition to all sums 
of money said county is now authorized to borrow 
and appropriate under any local or general law of 
this state, for the purpose of constructing any ad-
ditional county buildings required or permitted 
under the laws of this state, or to meet the cur-
rent expenses of the county, or for any other pur-
pose which said county board may deem neces-
sary. Said money may be borrowed by the issue 
of bonds, or by a note signed in behalf of the 
county by the chairman of the board and the 
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county clerk of said county; provided, however, 
that no money shall be borrowed or bonds issued 
under the provisions of this act unless upon the 
affirmative vote of at least three fourths of all the 
members of all the county board of supervisors, at 
a regular meeting of said board. 

SEcTroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 

[No. 214, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 271. 
AN ACT to authorize the Quarter Master General 

to issue a certain number of arms to each of 
the Grand Army of the Republic; posts of this 
state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in. senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The quarter master general of the Quarter master 

state is hereby authorized to issue to each of the ramio`trr" 
several posts of the grand army of the republic in Aarmsrmytt e:" 
this state, ten Springfield rifles, old pattern, so far Republic. 

as there are guns on hand for the purpose. The 
several posts receiving such guns shall give to the 
quarter master general a bond in the penal sum 
of two hundred dollars for the safe keeping thereof, 
and prompt return upon the order or demand of 
the quarter master general. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 


